# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/27/2006

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IDLOGIX, INC.		01/20/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EARLY WARNING SERVICES, LLC	
Street Address:	8777 E. Hartford Drive, Suite 200	
City:	Scottsdale	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85255	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

900125596

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76304530	BUILDING LOGICAL SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	76304746	BUILDING LOGICAL SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	76304744	BUILDING LOGICAL SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	76519600	C100
Serial Number:	76304745	CHECKLOGIX
Serial Number:	76495705	EFTLOGIX
Serial Number:	76304527	HELPING YOU STAY IN TOUCH WITH YOUR CUSTOMERS
Serial Number:	76077204	IDLOGIX
Serial Number:	78540141	IDLOGIX LINK
Serial Number:	76495709	LAVINNA
Serial Number:	76304526	LIMITING YOUTH ACCESS TO AGE-RESTRICTED PRODUCTS
Serial Number:	76077203	PAYMENTLOGIX

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003925 FRAME: 0351** 

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (415)705-6383

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (415) 705-6377

Email: tmdocketing@dergnoah.com

Correspondent Name: John K. Uilkema
Address Line 1: Dergosits & Noah LLP

Address Line 2: Four Embarcadero Center, Suite 1450
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	033528.000088
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John K. Uilkema
Signature:	/John K. Uilkema/
Date:	01/27/2009

Total Attachments: 2

source=072706 NPT Assignment Idlogix to EWS#page1.tif source=072706 NPT Assignment Idlogix to EWS#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003925 FRAME: 0352

## **NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, **IDLOGIX**, **INC.** ("Assignor"), of 1100 Carr Road, Wilmington, Delaware 19809, a Delaware corporation, has adopted, used and is the registered owner of the following marks and corresponding U.S. registrations as set forth below (collectively, the "Marks"):

U.S. TRADEMARKS	App.#	Filing Date	Reg.#	Reg. Date
BUILDING LOGICAL SOLUTIONS	76304530	24-Aug-2001	2585218	25-Jun-2002
BUILDING LOGICAL SOLUTIONS	76304746	24-Aug-2001	2620922	17-Sep-2002
BUILDING LOGICAL SOLUTIONS	76304744	24-Aug-2001	2785429	25-Nov-2003
C100	76519600	15-May-2003	2921297	25-Jan-2005
CHECKLOGIX	76304745	24-Aug-2001	2739623	22-Jul-2003
EFTLOGIX	76495705	07-Mar-2003	2876389	24-Aug-2004
HELPING YOU STAY IN TOUCH WITH YOUR CUSTOMERS	76304527	24-Aug-2001	2624518	24-Sep-2002
IDLOGIX	76077204	26-Jun-2000	2779922	04-Nov-2003
IDLOGIX LINK	78540141	30-Dec-2004	3073113	28-Mar-2006
LAVINNA	76495709	07-Mar-2003	2804592	13-Jan-2004
LIMITING YOUTH ACCESS TO AGE-RESTRICTED PRODUCTS	76304526	24-Aug-2001	2680094	28-Jan-2003
PAYMENTLOGIX	76077203	26-Jun-2000	2685246	11-Feb-2003

WHEREAS, **EARLY WARNING SERVICES**, **LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"), at 8777 E. Hartford Drive, Suite 200, Scottsdale, Arizona 85255 acquired the Marks together with the goodwill related thereto by assignment (the "Assignment") from Assignor as of July 27, 2006; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee desire to memorialize the Assignment in written form.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree, intending to be legally bound, as follows:

- 1. Assignor did assign unto Assignee, and does hereby ratify and confirm its assignment of all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Marks, on and as of July 27, 2006, pursuant to that certain Contribution, Assignment and Assumption Agreement between Assignor and Assignee dated July 27, 2006.
  - 2. This Assignment shall be deemed to be effective as and from July 27, 2006.

7840274.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003925 FRAME: 0353

# Duly executed and delivered by the parties on January 20, 20 09.

Assignor: IDLOGIX, INC.
By: Thurston Reg
Name: Timothy 6. Prefer
Title: Managing Aty Ant. Scty
Assignee: EARLY WARNING SERVICES, LL
By:
Name: Tracy L. Cheney
Title: Secretary
O

7840274.1

**RECORDED: 01/27/2009** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003925 FRAME: 0354